
KESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 357 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO UNION METAL 
~£~TJFACTUP~ING CO~ANY FOR FUP~ISHING OF CATENARY 
POLES AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST NOT TO EXCEED 
$10,077.53 (Capital Grant 0H-03-0054, 80% UMTA 
and 20% Local Funding) 

I~HEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1980-12, 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Union Metal 
Manufacturing Company; and 

~¢HEREAS, it has been recommended that a Change Order be 
approved to al!ow for additional costs incurred due to expedited delivery; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following change order: 

Reimburse additional labor and material 
costs, not to exceed $10,077.53, for 
expedited delivery of catenary poles. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: December 15, 1981 

Attest: 
~Secretary-Treasurer 


